FILE NO. 061656

1	[Lee Mallory Day.]
2	
3	Resolution declaring January 10, 2007 as Lee Mallory Day in San Francisco.
4	WHEREAS, Lee Mallory, international recording artist and singer/songwriter/guitarist,
5	made his home in San Francisco; and
6	WHEREAS, Lee Mallory, a founding member of The Millennium and other bands,
7 8	helped originate the California Sound of the 1960s that continues to draw talent to this state
9	and this city; and
10	WHEREAS, Lee Mallory entertained countless visitors to San Francisco in his years
11	performing at the Cannery; and
12	WHEREAS, Lee Mallory became a beloved performer citywide; and
13	WHEREAS, Lee Mallory mentored three generations of singer-songwriters; and
14	WHEREAS, The Lee Mallory Scholarship supports promising students in the Music and
15 16	Recording Industry program at San Francisco State University; and
17	WHEREAS, Lee Mallory serves as an inspiration for raising awareness about Hepatitis
18	C; therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims January 10th, 2007, as
20	Lee Mallory Day in San Francisco.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	